

Questions and Answers as of March 9, 2021 to CHFA 233-Request for Qualifications for Environmental Consultant Services:

Question: ***What is the contract term length?***

Answer: CHFA anticipates the contract term to be up to three years.

Question: ***Should firms include laboratory analysis rates with the fees?***

Answer: Any anticipated fees that would be charged to CHFA should be included in the response.

.